

**PROPOSAL: Waterline Replacements 2006, Phase 2**  
**Project No. U90654**  
**Bid 08-42-C**

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	RKM UTILITY SERVICES, INC. CARROLLTON, TX		PATCO UTILITIES, INC. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX		JT DERSNER, INC. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX		MUNICIPAL U FORT W
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
<b><u>Waterline Along Abilene Drive</u></b>										
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR ABILENE DRIVE WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	860	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 44.65	\$ 38,399.00	\$ 65.85	\$ 56,631.00	\$ 90.00
3.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	11	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 7,678.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 700.00
5.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,200.00
6.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	580	\$ 61.00	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 75.36	\$ 43,708.80	\$ 67.25	\$ 39,005.00	\$ 60.00
7.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	860	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 430.00	\$ 0.10
8.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00
9.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Abilene Drive	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>Total Amount Bid for Abilene Drive Waterline</b>				<b>\$ 87,010.00</b>		<b>\$ 100,980.80</b>		<b>\$ 114,976.00</b>		
<b><u>Waterline Along Applegate Drive</u></b>										
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR APPLGATE DRIVE WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	1850	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 31.31	\$ 57,923.50	\$ 59.95	\$ 110,907.50	\$ 70.00
3.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	6-Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00
5.	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.	3/4-Inch Short Side Water Service	EA	27	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 14,499.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 12,015.00	\$ 500.00
7.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	18	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 13,752.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 700.00
8.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00
9.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,200.00
10.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	85	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 75.36	\$ 6,405.60	\$ 80.50	\$ 6,842.50	\$ 120.00
11.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	8500	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 42,925.00	\$ 4.00
12.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	1890	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 0.10
13.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Old Orchard Lane and Applegate Drive	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total Amount Bid for Applegate Drive Waterline</b>				<b>\$ 153,485.00</b>		<b>\$ 179,960.10</b>		<b>\$ 210,920.00</b>		
<b><u>Waterline Along Beechwood Drive &amp; Beechwood Court</u></b>										

**PROPOSAL: Waterline Replacements 2006, Phase 2**  
**Project No. U90654**  
**Bid 08-42-C**

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	RKM UTILITY SERVICES, INC. CARROLLTON, TX		PATCO UTILITIES, INC. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX		JT DERSNER, INC. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX		MUNICIPAL U FORT W
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR BEECHWOOD DRIVE AND BEECHWOOD COURT WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	1160	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 32.88	\$ 38,140.80	\$ 59.50	\$ 69,020.00	\$ 76.00
3.	6-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	165	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 20.44	\$ 3,372.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 72.00
4.	6-Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00
5.	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.	3/4-Inch Short Side Water Service	EA	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 500.00
7.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	13	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 9,906.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 700.00
8.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00
9.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00
10.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	110	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 75.36	\$ 8,289.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 100.00
11.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	5500	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 4.00
12.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	1325	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 662.50	\$ 0.10
13.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Old Orchard Lane and Beechwood Drive	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total Amount Bid for Beechwood Drive and Beechwood Court Waterline</b>				<b>\$ 116,830.00</b>		<b>\$ 131,669.00</b>		<b>\$ 170,602.50</b>		
<b><u>Waterline Along Cherry Hill Lane</u></b>										
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR CHERRY HILL LANE WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	1510	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 34.77	\$ 52,502.70	\$ 65.65	\$ 99,131.50	\$ 73.00
3.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	6-Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00
5.	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.	3/4-Inch Short Side Water Service	EA	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 500.00
7.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	21	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 700.00
8.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00
9.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,200.00
10.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	105	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 75.36	\$ 7,912.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00
11.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	7000	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 4.00
12.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	1550	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 775.00	\$ 0.10
13.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Old Orchard Lane and Cherry Hill Lane	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,000.00

**PROPOSAL: Waterline Replacements 2006, Phase 2**  
**Project No. U90654**  
**Bid 08-42-C**

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	RKM UTILITY SERVICES, INC. CARROLLTON, TX		PATCO UTILITIES, INC. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX		JT DERSNER, INC. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX		MUNICIPAL U FORT W
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
<b>Total Amount Bid for Cherry Hill Lane Waterline</b>					<b>\$ 133,825.00</b>		<b>\$ 161,910.50</b>		<b>\$ 205,021.50</b>	
<b><u>Waterline Along Cheyenne Road</u></b>										
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR CHEYENNE ROAD WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,275.00	\$ 12,275.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 16,000.00
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	2220	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 45.31	\$ 100,588.20	\$ 62.45	\$ 138,639.00	\$ 80.00
3.	6-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 370.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76.00
4.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1,000.00
5.	8-Inch x 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 2,500.00
6.	6-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,527.00	\$ 5,054.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 3,000.00
8.	3/4-Inch Short Side Water Service	EA	25	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 500.00
9.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	22	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 15,664.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 700.00
10.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00
11.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,200.00
12.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	1500	\$ 61.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 75.36	\$ 113,040.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 60.00
13.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	150	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 5.00
14.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	2240	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 0.10
15.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Old Orchard Lane and Cheyenne Road	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total Amount Bid for Cheyenne Road Waterline</b>					<b>\$ 248,765.00</b>		<b>\$ 285,271.20</b>		<b>\$ 306,704.00</b>	
<b>Subtotal of All Bid Items:</b>					<b>\$ 739,915.00</b>		<b>\$ 859,791.60</b>		<b>\$ 1,008,224.00</b>	
<b>"A contingency line item will be included with the resulting 3% Contingency of Subtotal of All Bid for Waterline</b>					<b>\$ 22,197.45</b>		<b>\$ 25,793.75</b>		<b>\$ 30,246.72</b>	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$ 762,112.45</b>		<b>\$ 885,585.35</b>		<b>\$ 1,038,470.72</b>	

Note: The names and amounts shown hereon are for informational purposes only and do not guarantee that the low bidder or any other bidder will be awarded a contract for goods or services. This sheet serves as a listing, not a ranking, of bids received. These bids are currently under review. The City shall make a determination as to the responsiveness of each bid in regards to applicable laws, policies, and specifications.

**PROPOSAL: Waterline Replacements 2006, Phase 2**  
**Project No. U90654**  
**Bid 08-42-C**

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	JTILITIES, INC.	ATKINS BROS	
				ORTH, TX	GRAND PRAIRIE, TX	Unit Price
				Amount		
<b><u>Waterline Along Abilene Drive</u></b>						
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR ABILENE DRIVE WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	860	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 60,200.00
3.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
4.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	11	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
5.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	580	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 52,200.00
7.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	860	\$ 86.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 860.00
8.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Abilene Drive	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total Amount Bid for Abilene Drive Waterline</b>				<b>\$ 130,186.00</b>	<b>\$ 139,560.00</b>	
<b><u>Waterline Along Applegate Drive</u></b>						
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR APPLGATE DRIVE WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	1850	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 129,500.00
3.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
4.	6-Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
5.	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.	3/4-Inch Short Side Water Service	EA	27	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 45,900.00
7.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	18	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
8.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	3	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	85	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00
11.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	8500	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 59,500.00
12.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	1890	\$ 189.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,890.00
13.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Old Orchard Lane and Applegate Drive	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total Amount Bid for Applegate Drive Waterline</b>				<b>\$ 223,789.00</b>	<b>\$ 274,240.00</b>	
<b><u>Waterline Along Beechwood Drive &amp; Beechwood Court</u></b>						

**PROPOSAL: Waterline Replacements 2006, Phase 2**  
**Project No. U90654**  
**Bid 08-42-C**

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	UTILITIES, INC. ORTH, TX		ATKINS BROS GRAND PRAIRIE, TX	
				Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Amount
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR BEECHWOOD DRIVE AND BEECHWOOD COURT WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	1160	\$ 88,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 81,200.00	
3.	6-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	165	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,900.00	
4.	6-Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	
5.	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
6.	3/4-Inch Short Side Water Service	EA	17	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 28,900.00	
7.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	13	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	
8.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
9.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
10.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	110	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00	
11.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	5500	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,500.00	
12.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	1325	\$ 132.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,325.00	
13.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
14.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Old Orchard Lane and Beechwood Drive	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
<b>Total Amount Bid for Beechwood Drive and Beechwood Cour</b>				<b>\$ 175,572.50</b>		<b>\$ 212,125.00</b>	

<b><u>Waterline Along Cherry Hill Lane</u></b>							
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR CHERRY HILL LANE WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	1510	\$ 110,230.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,700.00	
3.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	
4.	6-Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
5.	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
6.	3/4-Inch Short Side Water Service	EA	17	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	
7.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	21	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	
8.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
9.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	4	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
10.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	105	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	
11.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	7000	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,000.00	
12.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	1550	\$ 155.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00	
13.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
14.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Old Orchard Lane and Cherry Hill Lane	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	

**PROPOSAL: Waterline Replacements 2006, Phase 2**  
**Project No. U90654**  
**Bid 08-42-C**

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	JTILITIES, INC.	ATKINS BROS	
				ORTH, TX	GRAND PRAIRIE, TX	Unit Price
Total Amount Bid for Cherry Hill Lane Waterline				\$ 197,085.00	\$ 233,500.00	
<b><u>Waterline Along Cheyenne Road</u></b>						
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities, Construction Signing) NOTE: THIS ITEM MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID FOR CHEYENNE ROAD WATERLINE.	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2.	8-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	2220	\$ 177,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 155,400.00
3.	6-Inch DR 18 PVC Waterline	LF	20	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
4.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
5.	8-Inch x 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.	6-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7.	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8.	3/4-Inch Short Side Water Service	EA	25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00
9.	3/4-Inch Long Side Water Service	EA	22	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 37,400.00
10.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11.	Remove and Replace Existing Handicap Ramp if Damaged	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement and Curb (8-Inch Thick, 4200 psi @ 3 Days)	SY	1500	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00
13.	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	150	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00
14.	Trench Safety and Excavation Systems	LF	2240	\$ 224.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,240.00
15.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17.	Detailed Traffic Control Plan for Old Orchard Lane and Cheyenne Road	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total Amount Bid for Cheyenne Road Waterline</b>				<b>\$ 334,894.00</b>	<b>\$ 372,790.00</b>	
<b>Subtotal of All Bid Items:</b>				<b>\$ 1,061,526.50</b>	<b>\$ 1,232,215.00</b>	
<b>"A contingency line item will be included with the resulting 3% Contingency of Subtotal of All Bid for Waterline</b>				<b>\$ 31,845.80</b>	<b>\$ 36,966.45</b>	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$ 1,093,372.30</b>	<b>\$ 1,269,181.45</b>	

Note: The names and amounts shown hereon are for informational purposes only and do not guarantee that the low bidder or any other bidder will be awarded a contract for goods or services. This sheet serves as a listing, not a ranking, of bids received. These bids are currently under review. The City shall make a determination as to the responsiveness of each bid in regards to applicable laws, policies, and specifications.